Following the completion of the merger and capital 
reduction operations decided upon in accordance with the 
preceding resolutions, the Extraordinary General Meeting 
decides to amend Article 6 of the Articles of Association as 
follows: 
"The share capital is set at two hundred and fifty-one 
million, three hundred and eighty-five thousand, two 
hundred and seventy-six EUROS (€251,385,276). It is divided 
into eighty-three million seven hundred ninety-five 
thousand ninety-two SHARES (83,795,092) with a par value 
of €3 each, fully paid up and subscribed. 

Following the deliberations of the Extraordinary General 
Meeting of Shareholders on December 17, 2025: The share 
capital was increased by €181,896,186 in consideration for 
the merger with Interparfums Holding, bringing it from